



## Amendment #1

Add SI 11.7

"Breaches of RRS 55 cannot be protested by boats. This changes RRS 60.1(b)"

Add to SI 34

"Breaches of this SI are subject to protests by the Race Committee only. This changes RRS 60.1(b) and RRS 60.3"

SI 15.1 and SI 19.1

Replace "race area ALPHA" with "class AB" and "race area BRAVO" with "class C"

SI 23.3

Add: "for race area BRAVO and an orange conical inflatable mark for race area ALPHA"

SI 23.4

Replace with: Coastal marks will be the original marks of each race area

SI 24

Add: When in a subsequent change a new mark is replaced, it will be replaced with the original mark without an offset mark.

SI 25 and SI 31

Add after orange flag: "with the word START"

SI 26

Replace "blue flag" with "orange flag"

SI 32.1

Replace "blue flag" with "orange flag"

SI 32.2

Replace "line" with "light"

Replace "a staff with a blue flag and a flashing light" with "a committee boat displaying a blue flag and a flashing light"

5/7/2016 11:40

Race Committee

